■ Provides ADVANCED WARNING of insulation resistance
breakdown in standby motors and generators
■ Excellent return on investment by PROTECTING your
equipment from damage and insuring operation when
needed
■ Two alarm set-points providing both a PRE-ALARM and
a MAIN ALARM.  Pre-alarm allows for fault alarm
indication without disabling the equpment whereas the

Climatic class acc. to IEC 721 3K5, except condensation and
formation of ice
Ordering Guide
Model Supply Voltage US Ordering #
IREH470Y2-613 AC 120V 91078002
IREH470Y2-6 AC 230V 91078001
IREH470Y2-621 DC 10.5...80 V 91078004
Accessories
High-voltage Coupling Devices
Model System voltage Ordering #
AGH204S AC 0...1500V 914013
AGH520S AC 0...6600V 913033
AGH150W DC 0 ... 1000V 915576
External Panel-mount Meters
Model Dimensions Ordering #
7204S-1731 72x72mm 986748
9604S-1732 96x96mm 986785
General Data
Operation class continuous operation
Mounting as desired
Type of connection screw terminals
Wire cross section AWG 12 -24
Rapid mounting     onto support rail DIN EN 50 022
Screw mounting 90.7 x 64.8 mm
Protection class acc. to EN 60529
Internal components IP 30
Terminals IP 20
Type of casing X470
Flammability class UL94V-0
Weight approx. 1 lb (350g)
* Explanation:
RE Insulation resistance between system and earth (total resistance)
CE System leakage capacitance between system and earth (total leakage
capacitance)
SKMP  Meter scale centre point
Standards
The A-ISOMETER ®  IREH470Y2-6 complies with the standard
DIN 57 413 Bl2/VDE 0413 T2/01.73, ASTM F 1207-89, ASTM
F1134-88, draft of IEC 1557-8: 1995, pr.EN 50 197-8:1994.
IREH470Y2-6..
Page 3 of 3
1.6 - 6.3A / 11/97
Wiring Diagram
Safety instructions
Only one insulation monitoring device may be used in each
interconnected system.
Please make sure that all outgoing feeders are connected to the
superimposed DC measuring voltage via the consumer. In this
way the three conductors of the 3AC system can be monitored if
a motor or transformer is connected between the phases.
If the device  is to be used in a grounded system, all lines going to
the consumer have to be disconnected including the neutral
conductor.
In order to check the proper connection of the device, it is
recommended to carry out a functional test using a genuine ground
fault, e.g. via a suitable resistance, before starting the operation.
When insulation and voltage tests are to be carried out, the device
must be isolated from the system for the test period.
Please check for correct mains voltage !
Electrical equipment shall only be installed by qualified personnel in
consideration of the current safety regulations.
For short-circuit protection, the connection to the supply voltage has
to be equipped with a protective device according to IEC 364-4-473
(A fuse of 6 A is recommended).
Short-circuit protection for network coupling and connection
monitoring according to  IEC 364-4-473 is not necessary when the